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School Attendance Matters  

This week’s  Attendance 
Our target for attendance is 96%. 

Attendance Award in Reception goes to Class 12 
Attendance Award in Year 1 goes to Class 8 
Attendance Award in Year 2 goes to Class 1 

 
 
 

Class 1 Class 7 95.3% 100% 

Class 2 Class 8 99.3% 98.3% 

Class 3 Class 9 94.7% 95.7% 

Class 4 Class 10 89% 98% 

Class 5 Class 11 97% 96% 

Class 6 Class 12 98.7% 94.7% 

Thank you to all the parents who attended Parents’ Evening last night.  

Your support is  always appreciated and helps your child in so many ways.  

The second Parents’ Evening is next Thursday 14th February. If you have not yet 

made an appointment, please speak to your class teacher. 

 WORLD BOOK DAY 

World Book Day 2019 will take place on Thursday 7th March 

2019. All parents should have received a letter earlier in the 

week about it. We are asking all children to attend school that 

day dressed as their favourite character from a book. Please 

don’t spend lots of money. Home Made costumes are often the 

best. 

 

MINDFULNESS 
On Monday, Year 1 and Year 2 children will be enjoying 
an assembly led by Juliet Awang. During the assembly, the 
children will be taught a couple of breathing techniques 
which they can use if they feel worried, scared and  
anxious, which will help to keep them feeling calm and 
happy. Each month, Juliet will visit and teach the children 
something new.  
 



SPRING TERM DATES 

DATE EVENT 

Wednesday 13th February Stay and Read for Class 10 

Thursday 14th February Parents Evening for All (Attend one evening) 

Friday 15th February Early Years Review Day– Reception and Nursery (Attend either 
Parents Evening or Review day) 

Friday 15th February CHILDREN FINISH FOR HALF TERM  

Monday 25th February CHILDREN RETURN TO SCHOOL 

Monday 25th February Friends of St Margaret Mary’s meeting at 5pm 

Wednesday 27th February Stay and Read for Class 11 

Friday 1st March Class 4 Assembly 

Friday 1st March  Year 1 Disco– 5pm-6.30pm 

Wednesday 6th March Stay and Read for Pre-school Children 

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day Children can come dressed as their favourite 
character 

Thursday 7th March Reception movie night – 3.30-5.15pm 

Wednesday 13th March Stay and Read for Class 12 

Friday 15th March Class 8 Assembly 

Friday 15th March Year 2 disco – 5.00 – 6.30pm 

Wednesday 20th March Stay and Read for Nursery 1 

Friday 22nd March Class 1 Assembly 

Wednesday 27th March Stay and Read for Nursery 2 

Friday 29th March Class 7 Assembly 

Friday 29th March Coffee afternoon – 2.00pm 

Week beginning 1st April HOLY WEEK SERVICES 

Friday 5th April FINISH FOR EASTER HOLIDAYS 

Tuesday 23rd April CHILDREN RETURN 

UNWANTED GLASSES 

Mrs Roche, a previous teacher at our school, has 

asked whether anybody has any old  

prescription glasses, reading glasses or sunglasses 

they would like to get rid of.  She has a friend who 

will be taking them to Sierra Leone in the February 

half term.   

 

She will be working with children and adults and they 

would be put to great use there.   

If you do please pass in to your child’s class.   

Thank you. 


